Writer's direct phone 312-269-8971 Writer's e-mail hstotland@seyfarth.com

ATTORNEYS

07-02-2001

101765839

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60603-5803

312-346-8000

fax 312-269-8869

ww.seyfarth.com

BRUSSELS

JUN 2 5 2001

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(250)

Assignment from World Kitchen (GHC), Inc. Re: to WKI Holding Company, Inc.

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

June 20, 2001

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

World Kitchen (GHC), Inc.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> WKI Holding Company, Inc. One Pyrex Place Big Flats, New York 14814

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

80.00 0

Date of execution: June 1, 2001

4. This Assignment is being filed in respect to the following patents:

		Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
	А.	6,196,518	Ice Cube Having a Slidable Cover	03/06/01
	B.	D.434,427	Ice Cube Having a Slidable Cover	11/28/00
06/29/2001 TDIAZ1	00000073 61	96518		

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0887

WASHINGTON, D.C. SAN FRANCISCO **SACRAMENTO** NEW YORK I OS ANGELES HOUSION CHICAGO BOSTON ATLANTA



Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 20, 2001 Page 2

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth Shaw 42nd Floor 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of patents involved: 2.
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$80.00
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1/01 Junton Date:

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 4

#10248775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Kitchen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One Pyrex Place, Big Flats, New York 14814, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents:

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
6,196,518	Ice Cube Having a Slidable Cover	03/06/01
D.434,427	Ice Cube Having a Slidable Cover	11/28/00

WHEREAS, WKI Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One Pyrex Place, Big Flats, New York 14814, desires to acquire the above-identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, World Kitchen (GHC), Inc. sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to WKI Holding Company, Inc, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents.

World Kitchen (GHC), Inc.

Raymond J. Kulla

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS COUNTY OF CHEMUNG)

I, a notary public, in and for said county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above-named person who signed on behalf of World Kitchen (GHC), Inc. is personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is described in the foregoing instrument, and that he appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth, and acknowledged that he had full authority to act on behalf of World Kitchen (GHC), Inc.

1023876

Kinda UBE Notary Public

LINDA A. BRIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC NO. 01BR48686866 STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN CHEMULOG COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2002

RECORDED: 06/25/2001